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7.17 Summary statistics of teachers and principals in public elementary and secondary schools, by sex and by 
province, 1970-71 

Province 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Teachers and 
principals 
M F 

Median salaries' 

M 

$ 
Teaching elementary grades^ 

1,384 
146 

1,126 
917 

5,158 

2,021 
1,965 
3,530 
3,471 

Teaching 

1,170 
291 

1,935 
1,593 

22,350 

2,407 
2,522 
4,804 
6,339 

3,448 
953 

5,467 
4,298 

35,134 

8,688 
5,431 
9,370 
8,802 

6,181 
6,522 
7,560 
6,575 

8,127 
8,092 
9,729 
9,563 

secondary grades^ 

435 
216 

1,471 
1,089 

15,336 

1,418 
1,059 
2,654 
2,963 

7,280 
7,386 
8,270 
7,395 

10,090 
10,283 
10,398 
10,657 

F 

$ 

4,400 
4,526 
5,794 
4,899 

6,260 
6,805 
7,522 
7,987 

6,397 
6,640 
7,511 
6,351 

8,225 
7,950 
8,787 
9,182 

Median 

M 
yr 

5-6 
6-6 
5-6 
5-1 

6-7 
1-4 
7-5 
8 ^ 

5-2 
4-8 
5-7 
6-0 

6-3 
8-8 
7-0 
8-7 

experience 

F 
yr 

5-5 
10-2 
10-4 
9-2 

5-2 
8-5 
8-6 
6-5 

5-8 
8-0 
7-2 
6-8 

4 -6 
8-3 
6-6 
7-0 

University 
graduates 
M 
% 

37.2 
41.1 
57.4 
54.4 

45.9 
50.9 
75.1 
63.1 

65.0 
75.9 
76.3 
72.5 

80.6 
80.9 
85.0 
83.4 

F 
°/o 

15.0 
9 .5 

23.0 
16.7 

17.5 
12.5 
34.4 
28.6 

57.2 
46.3 
62.2 
55.1 

63.6 
58.1 
72.2 
76.9 

' Salary data exclude figures for Roman Catholic schools. 
2 A teacher who teaches both elementary and secondary grades is classified by level according to type of school. If he teaches 
in a junior high school or a junior-senior high school, or if he teaches in more than one school, he is classified as a 
"secondary" teacher; otherwise, he is classified as an "elementary" teacher. 

7.18 Median salaries^ of full-time teachers in universities and colleges, by rank, 1966-67 to 1970-71 (dollars) 

Year All ranks Professors Associate 
professors 

Assistant 
professors 

Lecturers and 
instructors 

1966-67 
1967-68 
1968-69 
1969-70 
1970-71 

0,550 
1,403 
2,224 
3,265 
4,248 

19,000 
20,714 
22,555 
24,067 
25,950 

15,700 
17,081 
18,516 
19,870 
21,504 

12,000 
12,998 
14,058 
15,012 
16,057 

9,500 
10,228 
11,030 
11,837 
12,701 

7,450 
7,990 
8,649 
9,441 

10,002 

1 Based on data provided by reporting institutions accounting for 80% to 99% of the enrolment. 

7.19 Expenditures on education and percentage distribution, by source of funds, 1966-70 

Total 
$ million 

4,155.2 
5,025.5 
5,777.1 
6,554.8 
7,408.9 

Government 
Federal' 
% 
13.0 
12.5 
11.3 
11.2 
10.8 

Provincial 
% 
47.8 
51.6 
54.4 
54.5 
57.0 

Municipal 
% 
27.8 
26.1 
25.6 
25.6 
23.8 

Fees 
% 

5 .3 
4 . 5 
4 . 4 
4 . 1 
4 . 1 

Other 
sources 
% 
6.1 
5 .3 
4 . 3 
4 . 6 
4 . 3 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 

' Starting with 1967, funds transferred to the provinces for the purpose of post-secondary education are classified as provin­
cial expenditures. 

7.20 Expenditures on education, by level of study, 1966-70 (million dollars) 

Year Total Elementary Post-secondary 
^"'' J Non- University' 
secondary university 

Total 
Vocational 
training 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 

4,155.2 2,790.9 125.0 991.6 1,116.6 247.7 
5,025.4 
5,777.1 
6,554.8 
7,408.8 

3,230.0 
3,775.1 
4,262.8 
4,805.8 

200.1 
251.2 
272.2 
373.5 

1,243.4 
1,360.0 
1,583.0 
1,767.6 

1,443.5 
1,611.2 
1,855.2 
2,141.1 

351.9 
390.8 
436.8 
461.9 

' Expenditures for university transfer students are included under "university" for all years up to and including 1969-70. 


