7.17 Summary statistics of teachers and principals in public elementary and secondary schools, by sex and by province, 1970-71

Province	Teachers and principals		Median salaries1		Median experience		University graduates	
	M	F	M S	F	M	F	M %	F %
	Teaching	elementary	grades ²					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba	1,384 146 1,126 917 5,158 2,021	3,448 953 5,467 4,298 35,134 8,688	6,181 6,522 7,560 6,575	4,400 4,526 5,794 4,899 	5-6 6-6 5-6 5-1 	5-5 10-2 10-4 9-2 5-2	37.2 41.1 57.4 54.4 	15.0 9.5 23.0 16.7
Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	1,965 3,530 3,471	5,431 9,370 8,802 secondary	8,092 9,729 9,563	6,805 7,522 7,987	7-4 7-5 8-4	8–5 8–6 6–5	50.9 75.1 63.1	12.5 34.4 28.6
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec	1,170 291 1,935 1,593 22,350	435 216 1,471 1,089 15,336	7,280 7,386 8,270 7,395	6,397 6,640 7,511 6,351	5-2 4-8 5-7 6-0	5-8 8-0 7-2 6-8	65.0 75.9 76.3 72.5	57.2 46.3 62.2 55.1
Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia	2,407 2,522 4,804 6,339	1,418 1,059 2,654 2,963	10,090 10,283 10,398 10,657	8,225 7,950 8,787 9,182	6-3 8-8 7-0 8-7	4-6 8-3 6-6 7-0	80.6 80.9 85.0 83.4	63.6 58.1 72.2 76.9

¹ Salary data exclude figures for Roman Catholic schools.

7.18 Median salaries1 of full-time teachers in universities and colleges, by rank, 1966-67 to 1970-71 (dollars)

Year	All ranks	Deans	Professors	Associate professors	Assistant professors	Lecturers and instructors
1966–67	10,550	19,000	15,700	12,000	9,500	7,450
1967–68	11,403	20,714	17,081	12,998	10,228	7,990
1968–69	12,224	22,555	18,516	14,058	11,030	8,649
1969–70	13,265	24,067	19,870	15,012	11,837	9,441
1970–71	14,248	25,950	21,504	16,057	12,701	10,002

¹ Based on data provided by reporting institutions accounting for 80% to 99% of the enrolment.

7.19 Expenditures on education and percentage distribution, by source of funds, 1966-70

Year	Total	Governmen	t	Fees	Other	
	\$ million	Federal ¹ %	Provincial %	Municipal %	%	%
1966	4,155.2	13.0	47.8	27.8	5.3	6.1
1967	5,025.5	12.5	51.6	26.1	4.5	5.3
1968	5,777.1	11.3	54.4	25.6	4.4	4.3
1969	6.554.8	11.2	54.5	25.6	4.1	4.6
1967 1968 1969 1970	7,408.9	10.8	54.5 57.0	23.8	4.1	4.3

¹ Starting with 1967, funds transferred to the provinces for the purpose of post-secondary education are classified as provincial expenditures.

7,20 Expenditures on education, by level of study, 1966-70 (million dollars)

Year	Total	Elementary and secondary	Post-second	Vocational		
			Non- university	University ¹	Total	training
1966 1967 1968 1969 1970	4,155.2 5,025.4 5,777.1 6,554.8 7,408.8	2,790.9 3,230.0 3,775.1 4,262.8 4,805.8	125.0 200.1 251.2 272.2 373.5	991.6 1,243.4 1,360.0 1,583.0 1,767.6	1,116.6 1,443.5 1,611.2 1,855.2 2,141.1	247.7 351.9 390.8 436.8 461.9

¹ Expenditures for university transfer students are included under "university" for all years up to and including 1969-70.

A teacher who teaches both elementary and secondary grades is classified by level according to type of school. If he teaches in a junior high school or a junior-senior high school, or if he teaches in more than one school, he is classified as a "secondary" teacher; otherwise, he is classified as an "elementary" teacher.